Beginning at the Southwest corner of the Parcel, said comer being the intersection of the Easterly
line of Washington Street with the Northerly line of William E. Mullins Way, said point being the
point of Beginning;

thence N I 4° 58' 41" E a distance of one hundred twelve and ten hundredths feet ( 112.10) to a
point;

thence S 73° 22' 25" Ea distance of five and three hundredths feet (5.03} to a point;

thence N I 0° 15' 59•· E a distance of twenty-four and fourteen hundredths feet (24.14) to a point;

thence N I 0° 19' 19'' E a distance of one hundred twenty and eighty hundredths feet ( 120.80) to a